proposal for setting up of the elephant rehabilitation and rescue

centre  in  Mettupalayam  Range  of  Coimbatore  Forest  Division  for

unlicensed,  old,  diseased  and  incapacitated  temple  /  private  /

rescued elephants, with an estimate of Rs.1,17,72,000/- (one crore

seventeen  lakhs  seventy  two  thousand  only)  has  already  sent  to

Government by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Chief

Wildlife Warden vide Ref.No.WL1/6140/2006 dated 02.02.2006.  In the

tenth  meeting  of  steering  of  committee  held  on  18.07.2006,  the

Government of India has committed to fund the maintenance of rescue